

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2223

"AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 16-17-108 CONCERNING THE SALARIES OF
THE JUDGES AND OTHER PERSONNEL OF THE VARIOUS MUNICIPAL COURTS."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 2223.

Amend House Bill No. 2223 as originally introduced:

Page 15, line 5, delete "three thousand nine hundred dollars (\$3,900)" and substitute "~~three thousand nine hundred dollars (\$3,900)~~ four thousand eight hundred dollars (\$4,800)"

AND

Page 15, line 6, delete "four thousand eight hundred dollars (\$4,800)" and substitute "~~four thousand eight hundred dollars (\$4,800)~~ seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$7,500)"

AND

Page 26, line 36, delete "twenty-six thousand dollars (\$26,000)" and substitute "~~twenty six thousand dollars (\$26,000)~~ thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)"

AND

Page 27, line 1, delete "thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)" and substitute "~~thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000)~~ forty thousand dollars (\$40,000)"

* .RTK151*

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Hathorn
PBB/RTK
RTK151

Chief Clerk